© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 2
Data Sheet
Cisco Small Business 12V Power Adapter
Highlights
● Provides DC power to the Cisco® Small Business WAP321 Selectable-Band Wireless Access Point when
Power over Ethernet cannot be used
● Peace-of-mind coverage with a 90-day hardware warranty
Product Overview

Warranty
Power Adapter 90-day hardware warranty
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SB-PWR-12V-AU Cisco Small Business 12V Power Adapter (Australia, New Zealand)
SB-PWR-12V-UK Cisco Small Business 12V Power Adapter (United Kingdom)
SB-PWR-12V-NA Cisco Small Business 12V Power Adapter (North America)
SB-PWR-12V-JP Cisco Small Business 12V Power Adapter (Japan)
SB-PWR-12V-CN Cisco Small Business 12V Power Adapter (China, Hong Kong)
SB-PWR-12V-EU Cisco Small Business 12V Power Adapter (Europe)
SB-PWR-12V-KR Cisco Small Business 12V Power Adapter (Korea)
SB-PWR-12V-AR Cisco Small Business 12V Power Adapter (Argentina)
SB-PWR-12V-BR Cisco Small Business 12V Power Adapter (Brazil)
Cisco Limited Lifetime Warranty for Cisco Small Business Series Products
This Cisco Small Business product comes with a 90-day hardware warranty for complete peace of mind. Product
warranty terms and other information applicable to Cisco products are available at www.cisco.com/go/warranty.
For More Information